PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1453

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1029 of the House Journal and page 822 of the Senate Journal and that House Bill No. 1453 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 22, remove the overstrike over the colon

Page 1, remove the overstrike over line 23

Page 2, line 1, remove the overstrike over "(2)—If the amount of the claim is less than", after "hundred" insert "one thousand", and remove the overstrike over "dollars and is not"

Page 2, line 2, remove the overstrike over "from a telephone or mail order transaction"

Page 2, line 6, remove "or in the county in which the"

Page 2, line 7, remove "subject matter of the claim occurred"

Page 2, after line 10, insert:

"f. If the plaintiff is a political subdivision and the claim is for a public utility debt, in the county in which the political subdivision is located."

Page 2, line 11, remove "d, or" and after "e" insert ", or f"

Renumber accordingly